
EVENTS  2024

* Road Closing Order

Dates Times RCO Name No's Organiser Location 

Fri, 15th April No Filming Jane Lawrenson / B General

Sat, 16th April No Filming Jane Lawrenson / B General

Sat, 13th April (TBC)1000-1700 No Photography Workshop 13 Alvean Jones / IDS

Sat, 13th April 1330-1630 No Wedding Photography 3 Simon Peare General

Sun, 14th April YES Great Ireland Run Dermot Nagle General

Wed, 17th April 1300-1700 No Filming 10 Paddy McCarney Glen Pond area

Sat, 20th April 1100 No Sponsored Family Run 400 Maria McAlinden Soccer pitches

Sun, 21st April 1200-1500 No Commemoration Anne / FF Arbour Hill Cemetery

Sun, 21st Apr 0930-1130 YES Duathlon 300 David Power / Belpark Triathlon ClubGeneral

Wed, 24th April No Student talk 16 Fergus McGrath Grangegorman Military Cemetery

Thurs, 25th Apr (TBC) ANZAC Day Grangegorman Military Cemetery

Fri, 26th Apr 0730-0830 No Wellbing Walk 50 Brian / WWI General

Sun, 28th Apr Japan Day 10,000 OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sun, 28th Apr 1200-1300 No Commemmorative Event 30 Caoimhe Garland Arbour Hill Cemetery

Mon, 29th April No ICTU Workers Memorial Day Michelle Quinn Garden of Remembrance

Sun, 30th April 1500 No Cromlech Visit LM / CTT Cromlech

Sun, 5th May 0915-0945 No Charity Cycle 200 Caroline Caslin / Willow WheelersGeneral

Fri, 10th May 1300-1600 No Wedding Photography 10 Fiona Madden General

Sat, 11th May 415 YES Darkness Into Light 10,000 Sinead Ronan Wells

Sun, 12th May 1300-1500 YES Inclusion Come and Try Event 75 Bike Week General

Wed, 15th May 1915-2200 YES Sunset Cycle Bike Week General

Sat, 18th May YES Irish Runner 5 K Aileen Byrne / AI

Sun, 19th May 1030 No Guide Dog Day John Mitchell / IGDB General

Thurs, 23rd May YES Dublin Staff Relay Eamon McLoughlin

Sat, 25th May YES Calcutta Run Ciaran Ahern General

Sun, 26th May 1100-1300 No School Walk 250 Lorna Diffley / Scoil ThomasFurze /OS Rd

Thurs, 30th May YES Bloom Garden Festival General



Mon, 3rd June YES Bloom Garden Festival General

Sun, 9th June 1100 No Matilda'S Miles Rebecca Maher Papal Cross area

Sun, 9th June 1100-1600 No Irish Wolfhound Show OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Tues, 11th June (TBC) 1930 No OPW 5K Trail Race 200 Andrew Davies / BHAA General

Tues, 11th June No Filming 3 Daniel Kogan / SS General

Wed, 12th June 0800-1600 No Men's Health Day 150 Michael Collins / PP Soccer Pitches

Sun, 16th June YES Castleknock 5K Race 1000 Kieran Gallagher General

Sun, 16th June No Bloomsday Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Wed, 19th June No Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Fri, 21st June 1800-2100 No Pride Run 5K 1000 Brian Carter General

Sat, 22nd June No Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Sat, 22nd June 1430-1730 No Classes 50 Jason Whelan / FI Bandstand

Sun, 23rd June YES Irish Runner 5 Mile Aileen Byrne / AI

Tues, 25th June No Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Thurs, 27th June No Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Sun, 30th June YES Irish Cancer Society Colour Dash Angela Geraghty General

Sun, 30th June 1115-1500 No Fun Fly Stuart Batt / LMFC 15 Acres

Sun, 30th June No Garden Party OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Wed, 3rd July No Concert OPW / Aras an UachtarainAras an Uachtarain

Sun, 7th July No Nepal Day OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Fri, 12th July Open Air Play OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sun, 21st July YES Irish Runner 10 Mile Aileen Byrne / AI

Tues, 6th Aug No Orienteering John McCullough / 3RO General

Tues, 13th Aug No Orienteering John McCullough / 3RO General

Tues, 20th Aug No Orienteering John McCullough / 3RO General

Sat, 17th Aug 900 YES Frank Duffy 10 Mile Road Race5000 Jim Aughney General

Sat, 17th Aug No India Day OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sun, 18th Aug No India Day OPW / Farmleigh Farmleigh

Sat, 24th Aug YES Dublin City Triathlon Paul Mooney General

Fri, 6th Sept No Biodiversity Festival and Honey Show

Sat, 7th Sept No Biodiversity Festival and Honey Show

Sat, 7th Sept No SARI Sportsfest Perry Ogden General

Sun, 8th Sept No Biodiversity Festival and Honey Show



Fri, 20th Sept (TBC) Bike Disco EMW

Sat, 21st Sept 1130-1330 No 5K & 10K Races 50 Brigid Long / LVAC Acres

Sun, 22nd Sept 900 YES Half Marathon 8000 Jim Aughney General

Thurs, 26th Sept 1000-1500 No ISAA Activities Michael Hunt / ISAA 15 acres

Sat, 28th Sept 0800-1400 Guinness Triathlon 120 Karen McHugh / Diageo General

Sun, 29th Sept 1100-1330 No Traditional Singing Walking Tour150 Frank Nugent General

Sat, 5th Oct YES Simon Home Run Louise Phipps / DS General

Sun, 27th Oct YES Dublin Marathon Jim Aughney General

Thurs, 7th Nov 1100 No Remembrance Ceremony David Levins Grangegorman Military Cemetery

Sun, 10th Nov YES Remembrance Run 5000 Thomas Carlisle General

Sat, 7th Dec 930 YES Jingle Bells 5K Charlie O'Neill

Thurs, 26th Dec 1100 No Waterhouse Byrne Baird Shield event35 Iain Morrison / DH General

FARMLEIGH  EVENTS

Easter Programme

Sun, 31st Mar

Mon, 1st Apr

Sun, 4th Aug - Autumn Plant Fair and Family Day

CHRISTMAS  PROGRAMME

Sat, 7th Dec

Sun, 8th Dec

Sat, 14th Dec

Sun, 15th Dec

Sat, 21st Dec

Sun, 22nd Dec


